South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:57:46 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0162 (Rat #0509, Act #0436 of 1984) General Bill, By Moore
Similar (H 2361)
A Bill to amend Title 23, Code of Law of South Carolina, 1976, relating to law enforcement and public safety, by adding

Chapter 41, so as to provide for certain authorized agencies to request and receive from insurance companies information
relating to fire losses; to provide that insurance companies may notify authorized agencies of suspicious fire losses; to provide
for immunity to those insurance companies that provide information under the provisions of this Act; to provide for the
exchange of information between the insurance companies and the authorized agencies and the exchange of information
between authorized agencies; to provide for confidentiality of released information; to provide for testimony in matters under
litigation and to provide for penalties for violations.-amended title

01/26/83
01/26/83
05/12/83
05/19/83
05/19/83
05/26/83
05/31/83
05/31/83
02/01/84

02/01/84
04/11/84
04/12/84
04/17/84
04/24/84
05/01/84
05/02/84
05/02/84
05/03/84
05/08/84
05/08/84
05/09/84
05/22/84
05/24/84
05/29/84
05/30/84
06/13/84
06/19/84
06/19/84
06/19/84
06/27/84

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-255

Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-25

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-1349
Amended SJ-1419

Read second time SJ-1420

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1514

Introduced and read first time HJ-3272

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-3272
Committee report: Recommended refer to different committee Education and Public Works
HJ-785

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-786
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2307
Debate interrupted HJ-2404

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 24, 1984 HJ-242

Objection by Rep. J. Arthur, J.Rogers, O. Phillips & Short HJ-2575
Objection withdrawn by Rep. J. Arthur & O. Phillips HJ-2781
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Short HJ-2830

Objection withdrawn by Rep. J. Rogers HJ-2831

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 8, 1984 HJ-2874

Objection by Rep. Kohn, J. Bradley, & Day HJ-2920

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Day HJ-2930

Objection by Rep. Cobb, Woods, Derrick, Brown & Waldro HJ-2971
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Derrick & Waldrop HJ-3186

Special order, set for after consideration of H 3693 (Under H 3949) HJ-3353
Read second time HJ-3427

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3479

Ratified R 509

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/19/84

Act No. 436

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



