

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

### S\*0162 (Rat #0509, Act #0436 of 1984) General Bill, By Moore

#### Similar (H 2361)

A Bill to amend Title 23, Code of Law of South Carolina, 1976, relating to law enforcement and public safety, by adding Chapter 41, so as to provide for certain authorized agencies to request and receive from insurance companies information relating to fire losses; to provide that insurance companies may notify authorized agencies of suspicious fire losses; to provide for immunity to those insurance companies that provide information under the provisions of this Act; to provide for the exchange of information between the insurance companies and the authorized agencies and the exchange of information between authorized agencies; to provide for confidentiality of released information; to provide for testimony in matters under litigation and to provide for penalties for violations.-amended title

01/26/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-255
01/26/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-25
05/12/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-1349
05/19/83	Senate	Amended SJ-1419
05/19/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1420
05/26/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1514
05/31/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3272
05/31/83	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-3272
02/01/84	House	Committee report: Recommended refer to different committee Education and Public Works HJ-785
02/01/84	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-786
04/11/84	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2307
04/12/84	House	Debate interrupted HJ-2404
04/17/84	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, April 24, 1984 HJ-242
04/24/84	House	Objection by Rep. J. Arthur, J.Rogers, O. Phillips & Short HJ-2575
05/01/84	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. J. Arthur & O. Phillips HJ-2781
05/02/84	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Short HJ-2830
05/02/84	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. J. Rogers HJ-2831
05/03/84	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 8, 1984 HJ-2874
05/08/84	House	Objection by Rep. Kohn, J. Bradley, & Day HJ-2920
05/08/84	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Day HJ-2930
05/09/84	House	Objection by Rep. Cobb, Woods, Derrick, Brown & Waldro HJ-2971
05/22/84	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Derrick & Waldrop HJ-3186
05/24/84	House	Special order, set for after consideration of H 3693 (Under H 3949) HJ-3353
05/29/84	House	Read second time HJ-3427
05/30/84	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3479
06/13/84		Ratified R 509
06/19/84		Signed By Governor
06/19/84		Effective date 06/19/84
06/19/84		Act No. 436
06/27/84		Copies available